JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

April 10, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Rep. Shields, Chair
Rep. Barker

Rep. Cameron
Rep. Hanna

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Brown
Sen. Burdick

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 79A, 80A

Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Sen. Nelson
Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5533 Oregon State Police — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 79A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:04 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5533 Oregon State Police.
008 Doug Wilson, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
018 Chair Shields
030 Mr. Wilson
036 Maijor Pete Spirup, Presents overview of Administrative Services Program
Oregon State Police referencing Exhibit 3 of March 28, 2007.
112 Rep. Nathanson
116 Rep. Cameron
120 Maijor, Spirup
197 Chair Shields
207 Superintendent Tim
McLain, Oregon State
Police
209 Rep. Nathanson
230 Major Spirup
250 Rep. Nathanson
259 Maijor Spirup
Chair Shields
266 Rep. Hanna
289 Superintendent McLain
303 Rep. Hanna
312 Superintendent McLain



317
328

340

345
378

388

TAPE 80A

000
025

026
030
032
038
044
049
060
063

075

087
095
100
108
115

126
130
148
158
170
174

Sen. Westlund

Monica Brown, Budget
Director, Oregon State
Police

Sen. Westlund
Ms. Brown
Sen. Westlund

Superintendent McLain
Chair Shields

Superintendent McLain

Superintendent McLain
Chair Shields

Superintendent McLain
Chair Shields

McLain still talking

Mr. Wilson

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Wilson

Ms. Brown

Rep. Hanna

Mr. Wilson

Rep. Hanna
Superintendent McLain
Rep. Hanna
Superintendent McLain
Rep. Hanna

Mr. Wilson
Superintendent McLain
Chair Shields
Superintendent McLain
Rep. Nathanson
Superintendent McLain
Sen. Winters
Superintendent McLain
Chair Shields

Introduces handout (Exhibit 1).

Introduces chart Department Wide Priorities for Governor’s
Recommended Budget (Exhibit 2).

Continues priorities presentation.

Adjourns the hearing at 3:50 pm.



