## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

April 10, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 79A, 80A
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5533 Oregon State Police – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 79A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:04 pm.
		Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5533 Oregon State Police.
008	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
018	Chair Shields	
030	Mr. Wilson	
036	Major Pete Spirup, Oregon State Police	Presents overview of Administrative Services Program referencing Exhibit 3 of March 28, 2007.
112	Rep. Nathanson	
116	Rep. Cameron	
120	Major, Spirup	
197	Chair Shields	
207	Superintendent Tim McLain, Oregon State Police	
209	Rep. Nathanson	
230	Major Spirup	
250	Rep. Nathanson	
259	Major Spirup	
	Chair Shields	
266	Rep. Hanna	
289	Superintendent McLain	
303	Rep. Hanna	
312	Superintendent McLain	

317	Sen. Westlund	
328	Monica Brown, Budget Director, Oregon State Police	
340	Sen. Westlund	
	Ms. Brown	
345	Sen. Westlund	
378	Superintendent McLain Chair Shields	Introduces handout (Exhibit 1).
388	Superintendent McLain	Introduces chart Department Wide Priorities for Governor's Recommended Budget ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ).
TAPE 80A		
000	Superintendent McLain	Continues priorities presentation.
025	Chair Shields	
026	Superintendent McLain	
030	Chair Shields	
032	McLain still talking	
038	Mr. Wilson	
044	Rep. Nathanson	
049	Mr. Wilson	
060	Ms. Brown	
063	Rep. Hanna	
	Mr. Wilson	
075	Rep. Hanna	
	Superintendent McLain	
087	Rep. Hanna	
095	Superintendent McLain	
100	Rep. Hanna	
108	Mr. Wilson	
115	Superintendent McLain	
	Chair Shields	
126	Superintendent McLain	
130	Rep. Nathanson	
148	Superintendent McLain	
158	Sen. Winters	
170	Superintendent McLain	
174	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 3:50 pm.